COUNTY OF WARREN LOCAL LAW NO. 7 OF 2024

A LOCAL LAW REPEALING LOCAL LAW NO. 4 OF 2008, 'A LOCAL LAW ADOPTING AND RATIFYING CERTAIN EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FOR COUNTY EMPLOYEES OUTSIDE VARIOUS BARGAINING UNITS'

BE IT ENACTED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Warren, New York, as follows:

SECTION 1: TITLE. This Local Law shall be entitled "A Local Law Repealing Local Law No. 4 of 2008, 'A Local Law Adopting and Ratifying Certain Employee Benefits for County Employees Outside Various Bargaining Units."

SECTION 2: PURPOSE. The purpose of this Local Law is to:

1) Repeal Local Law No. 4 of 2008, 'A Local Law Adopting and Ratifying Certain Employee Benefits for County Employees Outside Various Bargaining Units'

<u>SECTION 3: PRIOR LAWS REPEALED.</u> Local Law No. 4 of 2008 entitled "A Local Law Adopting and Ratifying Certain Employee Benefits for County Employees Outside Various Bargaining Units," is hereby repealed.

SECTION 4: EFFECTIVE DATE. This local law shall take effect on November 30, 2024 and after filing with the Office of the Secretary of State.